made thereon, if any, will be taken over by me
              on the expiry of the period of 7 (seven)  days
              from the date of receipt of this notice.
              Sd. Illegible
              Deputy Commissioner
                You are offered an amount of Rs. 5,09,965.00
              (Rupees   five  lakhs,  nine  thousand,   nine
              hundred  and sixty five) only being the  total

cost  of  resumption in respect of  the  above
              mentioned  properties  and the   said   amount
              will be paid to you within 31-3-63."
The  appellant thereafter filed another writ  petition   No.